SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30258/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-09-2017 in WA No. 1291/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State of Andhra Pradesh)

L. SIVASANKAR REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 17-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the prayer for interim relief returnable on $5^{\rm th}$ January, 2018.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ) AR CUM PS (CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER